PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHWEITZER BIOTECH COMPANY LTD.	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAI-CHING LIN
Street Address:	NO.175, DAPU 5TH RD., SANXING TOWNSHIP
City:	YILAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7524505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 206-622-2900

 Email:
 dpai@pailaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI
Address Line 1: 1001 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 3200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB050538F		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PB20050538F-Assiggment#page1.tif

PATENT 502892828 REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, SCHWEITZER BIOTECH COMPANY LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor") of Taipei, Taiwan, as sole assignee of the assignment of the United States Application No. 11/557,960 (hereinafter "Application"), said assignment having been recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 018497/0736 on November 8, 2006, has acquired the full and exclusive right in and to the United States Letters Patent 7,524,505 (hereinafter "Patent") issuing from said Application; and

WHEREAS, Chai-Ching Lin (hereinafter "Assignee"), an individual residing at the address of No.175, Dapu 5th Rd., Sanxing Township, Yilan County 266, Taiwan (R.O.C.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representative and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	18th	day of	June	_, 2014
at Ta	ipei.Та	iwan		

SCHWEITZER BIOTECH COMPANY LTD

Maria Hsu-Wen Chen, President

4F, No.16, Lane 120, Sec. 1, Neihu Road,

114 Taipei, Taiwan

PATENT REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 07/15/2014